

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13825/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 22/03/2004 in CAN No.8548/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NITISH KUMAR SINGH MODAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHU SUDHAN NAG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office is directed to verify the facts stated in the interim application for bringing on record the LR's. of deceased Respondent No.5, more particularly with reference to disclosure of the death of Respondent No.5 on record by the concerned litigant and knowledge of the same by the Advocate, who is praying for bringing such LR's. on record, to calculate the delay in number of days and report it before the next date.

List the matter on 8th May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

