

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 1 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 3 8 2 5 / 2 0 0 4

NIT I S H KUMA R SIN G H MODA K

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

MADHU SUDHA N NAG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for substitution of Lrs. of deceased R.No.5 and office report dt.2 4 / 5 / 2 0 0 7 )

Date: 1 5 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.K. S E M A (IN CHAM B E R )

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacha rya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Ku m a r Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sheo Ku m a r Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in I.A. No.1.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Neeru Bala Vij )  
Court Master