

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13825/2004

NITISH KUMAR SINGH MODAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHU SUDHAN NAG (MODAK) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln.for substitution of Lrs.of deceased R.No.5)(With office report)

Date: 03/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that  
learned counsel for the respondent has expired and accordingly the alternative  
arrangement has to be made. Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master