

â
ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13825/2004

NITISH KUMAR SINGH MODAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHU SUDHAN NAG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6 to 10 have already filed
counter affidavit.

Legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.5
have been served but there is no appearance.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd